The Bridgewater Conservation and Inland Wetlands Commission Bridgewater Town Hall P.O. Box 216, 44 Main Street South Bridgewater, CT 06752

LEGAL NOTICE

Town of Bridgewater Conservation and Inland Wetlands Commission

At the special meeting of the Bridgewater Conservation and Inland Wetlands Commission held on Thursday, November 5, 2020, the following action was taken:

Approved:

- 1. Application No. 20-10-1 for Petrucci, 29 Millvoe Drive, shed
- 2. Application No. 20-10-2 for The Nature Conservancy, Iron Ore Hill Road, timber harvest
- 3. Application No. 20-10-3 for Foyer, 229 Second Hill Road, pipe install
- 4. Application No. 20-10-4 for Underwood, 57 Clapboard Road, shed

Dated in Bridgewater, Connecticut, this 12th day of November 2020.

Bridgewater Conservation and Inland Wetlands Commission

Lori Franklin Chairman

Send bill to: Selectman's Office

P.O. Box 216

Bridgewater, Ct. 06752 (860) 354-2731